

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.CRL.R.C.No.493 of 2008

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	21-12-2021	<u>RNT, J</u> It is an admitted revision. Notices were issued to the respondent No.1 by the learned IV Additional Junior Civil Judge, Guntur. As per the service report, notice returned unserved. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take fresh personal notice to the respondent No.1 and file proof of services by the next date of listing. Lower Court record is not yet received. Summon the lower Court record. List the matter in the month of February, 2022. RAVI NATH TILHARI, J KLPD	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--