

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
CRIMINAL R.C.No. 493 OF 2008
PROCEEDING SHEET

S.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	20.04.22	<u>KSR, J.</u> It is represented by learned counsel for the petitioner that pursuant to the direction dated 24-03-2022 of this Court, he has taken personal notice on respondent No. 1 but the same has been returned with an endorsement "insufficient address". Learned counsel also represents that he filed a memo <i>vide</i> U.S.R.No. 18143 of 2002 to that effect. He, therefore, requests permission of this Court to take out fresh personal notice on respondent No. 1 again. Permission granted. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out fresh personal notice on respondent No. 1 by RPAD and file proof of service into the Registry. Post on 14-06-2022. <u>K.SURESH REDDY, J.</u> JSK	

S.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE