

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

Criminal Revision Case No.493 of 2008

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	28.01.2025	<u>Dr.YLR,J</u> Sri M.Pranay, learned counsel representing Sri M.Pitchaiah, learned counsel for the petitioner/accused submits that a concurrent finding on the conviction and sentence passed against the accused/ revision petitioner for the alleged offence under Section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881, the revision was preferred and the amount covered under the cheque was Rs.40,000/- which was issued in the year 2004. The offence punishable under Section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881 is compoundable as per Section 147 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881. The presence of the petitioner and respondent No.1 is necessary to find out any elements of settlement of the disputes between the parties. Therefore, petitioner and respondent No.1 is hereby directed to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing. For appearance of petitioner and respondent No.1, post on 25.02.2025. _____ Dr.YLR,J KKV	

--	--	--	--