

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.R.C.No.493 of 2008

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09.	25.02.2025	<u>Dr.YLR,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is not in touch with the office inspite of best efforts made by them. Issue Non Bailable Warrant against the revisionist A.Amaranadh Babu, S/o.Keva Naik, 48 years, R/o.Kattempudi village, Ponnur Mandal, Guntur District, through the Superintendent of Police Guntur. On his arrest, he shall be produced before the leaned IV Additional Munsif Magistrate, Guntur. In the event of arrest, the accused/revisionist/petitioner shall be enlarged on bail on his executing a bond for a sum of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees ten Thousand only) with two sureties for the like sum each to the satisfaction of the learned IV Additional Munsif Magistrate, Guntur. The petitioner shall file an affidavit before the leaned IV Additional Munsif Magistrate, Guntur that he would engage a counsel and give necessary instructions to his counsel to prosecute the revision. Post on 01.04.2025. _____ Dr.YLR,J sj	

--	--	--	--