

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATHI.**MAIN CASE No. CrI.R.C.No. 493 of 2008****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
14	15.06.2026	<u>SS, J</u> None appears on behalf of the Petitioner. Instant Criminal Revision Case has been preferred against an order of conviction passed by the learned Magistrate in a Criminal Proceeding for an offence punishable under section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act. Proceedings sheet of this Court reveals that the petitioner did not turn up after filing of this Revision. Accordingly, Non-Bailable Warrant was issued against the petitioner. Such warrant could not be executed by the Authority as the whereabouts of the petitioner were unknown. Considering the situation and also considering the matter is pending since the year 2008, this Court thinks it necessary to dispose of the matter.	

		Accordingly, the matter is fixed for final hearing on 10.07.2026. In the mean time, the High Court Legal Services Authority shall engage an Advocate to represent the petitioner. List the matter on 10.07.2026. SS, J KS	
--	--	--	--